Authority: Board of Health Item HL14.9, as adopted by City of Toronto Council on

November 8 and 9, 2016

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW No. 1101-2016

To appoint Dr. Nicholas Brandon as Associate Medical Officer of Health for the City of Toronto Health Unit.

Whereas the function of appointing Associate Medical Officers of Health is delegated to City Council pursuant to the *City of Toronto Act*, 2006; and

Whereas the Health Protection and Promotion Act provides that no one is eligible for appointment as Associate Medical Officer of Health unless the Minister of Health and Long-Term Care approves the appointment;

The Council of the City of Toronto enacts:

- 1. Dr. Nicholas Brandon is appointed Associate Medical Officer of Health for the City of Toronto Health Unit.
- 2. Subject to the approval of the Minister of Health and Long-Term Care, section 1 of this by-law shall be deemed to have taken effect on July 19, 2016.

Enacted and passed on November 9, 2016.

Frances Nunziata, Speaker Ulli S. Watkiss, City Clerk

(Seal of the City)